
ICC WORLD 
CUP FIXTURES 
2023
5 T H  O C T O B E R  —  1 9 T H  N O V E M B E R  2 0 2 3

Thursday 05 October 	 ENGLAND vs NEW ZEALAND  	 Ahmedabad (Narendra Modi Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Friday 06 October 	 PAKISTAN vs NETHERLANDS 	 Hyderabad (Rajiv Gandhi International Stadium)	 2:00 pm
Saturday 07 October 	 BANGLADESH vs AFGHANISTAN 	 Dharamsala (HPCA Stadium) 	 10:30 am
Saturday 07 October 	 SOUTH AFRICA vs SRI LANKA 	 Delhi (Arun Jaitley Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Sunday 08 October 	 INDIA vs AUSTRALIA  	 Chennai (MA Chidambaram Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Monday 09 October 	 NEW ZEALAND vs NETHERLANDS 	 Hyderabad (Rajiv Gandhi International Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Tuesday 10 October 	 ENGLAND vs BANGLADESH 	 Dharamsala (HPCA Stadium) 	 10:30 am
Tuesday 10 October 	 PAKISTAN vs SRI LANKA 	 Hyderabad (Rajiv Gandhi International Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Wednesday 11 October 	 INDIA vs AFGHANISTAN 	 Delhi (Arun Jaitley Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Thursday 12 October 	 AUSTRALIA vs SOUTH AFRICA 	 Lucknow (BRSABV Ekana Cricket Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Friday 13 October 	 NEW ZEALAND vs BANGLADESH 	 Chennai (MA Chidambaram Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Saturday 14 October 	 INDIA vs PAKISTAN 	 Ahmedabad (Narendra Modi Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Sunday 15 October 	 ENGLAND vs AFGHANISTAN 	 Delhi (Arun Jaitley Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Monday 16 October 	 AUSTRALIA vs SRI LANKA	 Lucknow (BRSABV Ekana Cricket Stadium)  	 2:00 pm
Tuesday 17 October 	 SOUTH AFRICA vs NETHERLANDS	 Dharamsala (HPCA Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Wednesday 18 October 	 NEW ZEALAND vs AFGHANISTAN	 Chennai (MA Chidambaram Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Thursday 19 October	 INDIA vs BANGLADESH	 Pune (MCA International Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Friday 20 October	 AUSTRALIA vs PAKISTAN	 Bengaluru (M. Chinnaswamy Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Saturday 21 October 	 NETHERLANDS vs SRI LANKA	 Lucknow (BRSABV Ekana Cricket Stadium) 	 10:30 am
Saturday 21 October 	 ENGLAND vs SOUTH AFRICA	 Mumbai (Wankhede Stadium) 	 2:00 pm

Sunday 22 October 	 INDIA vs NEW ZEALAND	 Dharamsala (HPCA Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Monday 23 October 	 PAKISTAN vs AFGHANISTAN	 Chennai (MA Chidambaram Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Tuesday 24 October 	 SOUTH AFRICA vs BANGLADESH	 Mumbai (Wankhede Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Wednesday 25 October 	 AUSTRALIA vs NETHERLANDS	 Delhi (Arun Jaitley Stadium)  	 2:00 pm
Thursday 26 October	 ENGLAND vs SRI LANKA	 Bengaluru (M. Chinnaswamy Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Friday 27 October 	 PAKISTAN vs SOUTH AFRICA	 Bengaluru (M. Chinnaswamy Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Saturday 28 October 	 AUSTRALIA vs NEW ZEALAND	 Dharamsala (HPCA Stadium) 	 10:30 am
Saturday 28 October	 NETHERLANDS vs BANGLADESH	 Kolkata (Eden Gardens) 	 2:00 pm
Sunday 29 October 	 INDIA vs ENGLAND	 Lucknow (BRSABV Ekana Cricket Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Monday 30 October 	 AFGHANISTAN vs SRI LANKA	 Pune (MCA International Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Tuesday 31 October	 PAKISTAN vs BANGLADESH	 Kolkata (Eden Gardens) 	 2:00 pm
Wednesday 01 November 	 NEW ZEALAND vs SOUTH AFRICA	 Pune (MCA International Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Thursday 02 November 	 INDIA vs SRI LANKA	 Mumbai (Wankhede Stadium)  	 2:00 pm
Friday 03 November 	 NETHERLANDS vs AFGHANISTAN	 Lucknow (BRSABV Ekana Cricket Stadium)	 2:00 pm
Saturday 04 November 	 NEW ZEALAND vs PAKISTAN	 Bengaluru (M. Chinnaswamy Stadium) 	 10:30 am
Saturday 04 November 	 ENGLAND vs AUSTRALIA	 Ahmedabad (Narendra Modi Stadium)	 2:00 pm
Sunday 05 November 	 INDIA vs SOUTH AFRICA	 Kolkata (Eden Gardens) 	 2:00 pm
Monday 06 November	 BANGLADESH vs SRI LANKA	 Delhi (Arun Jaitley Stadium)  	 2:00 pm
Tuesday 07 November 	 AUSTRALIA vs AFGHANISTAN	 Mumbai (Wankhede Stadium)	 2:00 pm
Wednesday 08 November 	 ENGLAND vs NETHERLANDS	 Pune (MCA International Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Thursday 09 November 	 NEW ZEALAND vs SRI LANKA	 Bengaluru (M. Chinnaswamy Stadium) 	 2:00 pm
Friday 10 November	 SOUTH AFRICA vs AFGHANISTAN	 Ahmedabad (Narendra Modi Stadium)	 2:00 pm
Saturday 11 November 	 AUSTRALIA vs BANGLADESH	 Pune (MCA International Stadium) 	 10:30 am
Saturday 11 November 	 ENGLAND vs PAKISTAN	 Kolkata (Eden Gardens)	 2:00 pm
Sunday 12 November 	 INDIA vs NETHERLANDS	 Bengaluru (M. Chinnaswamy Stadium)	 2:00 pm

SEMI FINAL 1
Wednesday 15 November 	 1ST PLACE vs 4TH PLACE	 Mumbai (Wankhede Stadium) 	 2:00 pm

SEMI FINAL 2
Thursday 16 November 	 2ND PLACE vs 3RD PLACE	 Kolkata (Eden Gardens) 	 2:00 pm

FINAL
Sunday 19 November 	 WINNER OF SEMI-FINAL 1 vs  	 Ahmedabad (Narendra Modi Stadium) 	 2:00 pm 
	 WINNER OF SEMI-FINAL 2	


